

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 532 OF 2010

SUNAYANA ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties state that one opportunity may be granted to the parties to discuss for a settlement, if any. In terms of the prayer, we direct the parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 13th August, 2010 at 3.00 p.m. The Secretary-in-charge of the Mediation Centre is requested to appoint an experienced Mediator who shall discuss with the parties and try to resolve the dispute between the parties, if possible. The Report of the Mediator may be submitted within a period of six weeks.

Re-notify after six weeks.

(Gulshan kumar Arora)
Sr.P.A

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master